
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5826
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
DEPOSIT OF FUNDS WITH IGL
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the required funds have been deposited by the concerned authorities with the Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) for gas supply to the Postal wing and MTNL wing houses situated at P and T quarters, Kali Bari Marg, New Delhi; and

(b) if so, the time by which IGL is likely to start gas supply in the said housing complex and the details of the steps being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The process of providing connections to all these houses has already started. The installation has been completed in all 78 houses in Postal Wing at P&T quarters, Kali Bari Marg and gas supply has also been started in many of these houses. The work of providing PNG connections in MTNL wing houses has also started and all 177 houses in this wing would be provided PNG connections progressively.
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